ard.

2007-0239

INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT (DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO.

07-8-10

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order No. One (1) - Final for Parish Project No. S050601, LA 3127 Booster Lift Station to balance contractual quantities with actual quantities.

- WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 06-10-8 adopted October 2, 2006, by the St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with D & O Contractors, Inc. for the construction of LA 3127 Booster Lift Station in the amount of \$1,909,500.00; and,
- WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 Final is necessary to adjust plan quantities to final quantities in accordance with the attached sheet detailing line item changes with D & O Contractors, Inc. for Parish Project No. S050601, LA 3127 Booster Lift Station.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. One (1) - Final to the contract for Parish Project No. S050601, LA 3127 Booster Lift Station, to reduce contract amount by thirty-eight thousand three hundred seventy-eight dollars and no cents (\$38,378.00) is hereby approved.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said Change Order No. 1 - Final for Parish Project No. S050601, LA 3127 Booster Lift Station.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS:

MARINO, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS.

BLACK, DUHE, MINNICH

NAYS:

NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this <u>6th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2007, to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: John Saul	
SECRETARY: Callar Jack Juder DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: VUCUST 7, 2001 APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:	RECORDED IN THE ST CHARLES PARISI CLERK OF COURT OFFICE ON Avoist 8, 2007
PARISH PRESIDENT: Det D. Log RETD/SECRETARY: Queguet 1, 2007 AT: 12: 05 pm RECD BY: BOD	AS ENTRY NO. 334024 IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK NO. 1231 FGLIO 17

CHANGE ORDER

EFFECTIVE DATE: June 27, 2007

DATE OF ISSUANCE. June 27, 2007

St. Charles Parish

OWNER:

No. 1 (Final)

CONTRACTOR D&O Contractors, Inc.	
PROJECT S050601	
ENGINEER'S CONTRACT NO.; 50-04-05	
ENGINEER Davezac Consulting Engineers, LLC	
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Doou	iments.
Description: Change Order #1 (Final)	
, ,	
Reason for Change Order. To adjust Plan Quantities to Fi	nal Quantities. All Punch List Items from the Substantial
	pection have been completed.
Attachments: (List documents in supporting change) Sheet Detailing	June Item Changes
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Price	Original Contract Times:
\$1,909,500.00	Substantial 180
<u>\$1,509,500.00</u>	
)	Ready for final (days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) from previous Change	Net change from previous Change Orders No.
No. to No.	Net change from previous offeringe orders No.
110, 10 110,	
\$0	Substantial 0
	Ready for final 0
1	days
Contract Price Prior to this Change Order:	Contract Times prior to this Change Order.
\$1,909,500.00	Substantial 180
	Substantial180 Ready for final 0
ł	(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:	Net increase (decrease) this Change Order
(\$38,378.00)	Substantial0
	Ready for final0
	days
Contract Price with all approved Change	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
	<u> </u>
<u>\$1,871,122.00</u>	Substantial180
	Ready for final0
	(days or dates)
PERCHANENCE A PROPOVED	ACCEPTED.
RECOMMENDED:	ACCEPTED:
By: By/sl/vor	By:
(Authorized Signature) (Authorized Signature)	·
St. Charles Paris	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

LA 3127 BOOSTER LIFT STATION

Parish Project No. 8060501

FINAL CHANGE ORDER BREAKDOWN

							Ad ustment to
YEN	DESCRIPTION	TIND		αTΥ	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount	Contract
	FURNISH & INSTALL 18" SEWER FORCE MAIN &	-	From 650	650	\$190,00	\$123,500,00	-17.100.00
•	FITTINGS, DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS REQUIRED	- 5	To 450	929	\$190.00	\$106,400.00	
		٤	From	-	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	-21,278 00
=	RELOCATION OF INFRASTRUCTORE HEMS	3	욘	-	\$53,722.00	\$53,722.00	

TOTAL ADJUSTMENT -38,378.00